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CONTACT METRA

For travel assistance, please visit metra.com, or track
your train and get schedule information at metratracker.com. 

You can also call Metra Passenger Services at 312-MY-METRA 
(312-696-3872). Or call the RTA Travel Information Center at 
836-7000 (from any local area code).

Para asistencia con su viaje por favor visite metra.com

Jeżeli potrzebujesz pomocy w podróży, proszę odwiedź 
stronę internetową metra.com

Lost & Found: To inquire about lost articles, call 312-322-4269.

To send us an email: Go to metra.com/contact-us. 

For urgent safety or security concerns: Contact the 
Metra Police Department at 312-322-2800 or download and use the 
Metra COPS mobile phone app. Go to metra.com/metraCOPSapp 
for details.

Elevator status: To check the status of any elevator in the 
Metra system, call 312-322-6925 or check metra.com under Service 
Alerts for your line. Checking elevator status prior to travel is 
highly recommended.

New to Metra? Try our new riders guide at metra.com/new-riders.

TRACK YOUR TRAIN 

metratracker.com

 = ADA Accessibility:   l = ADA Accessible Station     ¡ = Partially ADA Accessible Station — station meets some, but not all ADA requirements.    |    * = Weekend schedule is in effect on major holidays.   

Zone Train # 2001 2005 2009 2011 2013 2015 2017 2019 2021 2023 2025 2027 2029 2031 2033 2035 2037 2039
Station AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM

l 1 Chicago CUS      LV: 6:33 8:33 10:33 11:33 12:33 1:33 2:33 3:33 4:33 5:30 5:33 6:33 7:33 8:33 9:33 10:33 11:33 12:33
2 Halsted St. 6:39 8:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 1:39 2:39 3:39 4:39 --- 5:39 6:39 7:39 8:39 9:39 10:39 11:39 12:39
2 Western Ave. 6:43 8:43 10:43 11:43 12:43 1:43 2:43 3:43 4:43 --- 5:43 6:43 7:43 8:43 9:43 10:43 11:43 12:43

l 2 Cicero 6:48 8:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 1:48 2:48 3:48 4:48 --- 5:48 6:48 7:48 8:48 9:48 10:48 11:48 12:48
l 2 LaVergne --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
l 2 Berwyn 6:53 8:53 10:53 11:53 12:53 1:53 2:53 3:53 4:53 --- 5:53 6:53 7:53 8:53 9:53 10:53 11:53 12:53
l 2 Harlem Ave. 6:55 8:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 1:55 2:55 3:55 4:55 --- 5:55 6:55 7:55 8:55 9:55 10:55 11:55 12:55
¡ 2 Riverside 6:57 8:57 10:57 11:57 12:57 1:57 2:57 3:57 4:57 --- 5:57 6:57 7:57 8:57 9:57 10:57 11:57 12:57
l 2 Hollywood (Zoo Stop) --- 8:59 10:59 11:59 12:59 1:59 2:59 3:59 4:59 --- 5:59 6:59 --- --- --- --- --- ---
¡ 2 Brookfield 7:00 9:00 11:00 12:00 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 5:00 --- 6:00 7:00 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 1:00

3 Congress Park  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  --- ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---
l 3 LaGrange Rd. 7:04 9:04 11:04 12:04 1:04 2:04 3:04 4:04 5:04 --- 6:04 7:04 8:04 9:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 1:04
l 3 LaGrange, Stone Ave.  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  --- ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---
l 3 Western Springs 7:08 9:08 11:08 12:08 1:08 2:08 3:08 4:08 5:08 --- 6:08 7:08 8:08 9:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 1:08
l 3 Highlands  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  --- ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---
l 3 Hinsdale 7:11 9:11 11:11 12:11 1:11 2:11 3:11 4:11 5:11 --- 6:11 7:11 8:11 9:11 10:11 11:11 12:11 1:11
l 3 West Hinsdale  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  --- ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---
¡ 3 Clarendon Hills 7:15 9:15 11:15 12:15 1:15 2:15 3:15 4:15 5:15 --- 6:15 7:15 8:15 9:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 1:15
l 3 Westmont 7:18 9:18 11:18 12:18 1:18 2:18 3:18 4:18 5:18 --- 6:18 7:18 8:18 9:18 10:18 11:18 12:18 1:18
¡ 3 Fairview Ave. 7:21 9:21 11:21 12:21 1:21 2:21 3:21 4:21 5:21 --- 6:21 7:21 8:21 9:21 10:21 11:21 12:21 1:21
l 4 Downers Grv./Main St 7:23 9:23 11:23 12:23 1:23 2:23 3:23 4:23 5:23 5:54 6:23 7:23 8:23 9:23 10:23 11:23 12:23 1:23
l 4 Belmont 7:26 9:26 11:26 12:26 1:26 2:26 3:26 4:26 5:26 5:58 6:26 7:26 8:26 9:26 10:26 11:26 12:26 1:26
l 4 Lisle 7:29 9:29 11:29 12:29 1:29 2:29 3:29 4:29 5:29 6:02 6:29 7:29 8:29 9:29 10:29 11:29 12:29 1:29
l 4 Naperville 7:35 9:35 11:35 12:35 1:35 2:35 3:35 4:35 5:35 6:08 6:35 7:35 8:35 9:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 1:35
l 4 Route 59 7:39 9:39 11:39 12:39 1:39 2:39 3:39 4:39 5:39 6:13 6:39 7:39 8:39 9:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 1:39
l 4 Aurora              AR: 7:51 9:51 11:51 12:51 1:51 2:51 3:51 4:51 5:51 6:26 6:51 7:51 8:51 9:51 10:51 11:51 12:51 1:51

   subject to construction

Zone Train # 2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012 2014 2016 2020 2022 2024 2026 2028 2030 2032 2036 2040
Station AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM

l 4 Aurora               LV: 5:05 6:05 7:05 8:05 9:00 9:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 2:05 3:00 3:05 4:05 5:05 6:05 7:05 9:05 11:05
l 4 Route 59 5:12 6:12 7:12 8:12 9:08 9:12 10:12 11:12 12:12 2:12 3:08 3:12 4:12 5:12 6:12 7:12 9:12 11:12
l 4 Naperville 5:16 6:16 7:16 8:16 9:13 9:16 10:16 11:16 12:16 2:16 3:13 3:16 4:16 5:16 6:16 7:16 9:16 11:16
l 4 Lisle 5:22 6:22 7:22 8:22 9:18 9:22 10:22 11:22 12:22 2:22 3:18 3:22 4:22 5:22 6:22 7:22 9:22 11:22
l 4 Belmont 5:25 6:25 7:25 8:25 9:22 9:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 2:25 3:22 3:25 4:25 5:25 6:25 7:25 9:25 11:25
l 4 Downers Grv./Main St. 5:28 6:28 7:28 8:28 9:25 9:28 10:28 11:28 12:28 2:28 3:25 3:28 4:28 5:28 6:28 7:28 9:28 11:28
¡ 3 Fairview Ave. 5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30 --- 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 2:30 --- 3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30 9:30 11:30
l 3 Westmont 5:33 6:33 7:33 8:33 --- 9:33 10:33 11:33 12:33 2:33 --- 3:33 4:33 5:33 6:33 7:33 9:33 11:33
¡ 3 Clarendon Hills 5:36 6:36 7:36 8:36 --- 9:36 10:36 11:36 12:36 2:36 --- 3:36 4:36 5:36 6:36 7:36 9:36 11:36
l 3 West Hinsdale  ---  ---  ---  --- ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  --- ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---
l 3 Hinsdale 5:39 6:39 7:39 8:39 --- 9:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 2:39 --- 3:39 4:39 5:39 6:39 7:39 9:39 11:39
l 3 Highlands  ---  ---  ---  --- ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  --- ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---
l 3 Western Springs 5:42 6:42 7:42 8:42 --- 9:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 2:42 --- 3:42 4:42 5:42 6:42 7:42 9:42 11:42
l 3 LaGrange, Stone Ave.  ---  ---  ---  --- ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  --- ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---
l 3 LaGrange Rd. 5:45 6:45 7:45 8:45 --- 9:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 2:45 --- 3:45 4:45 5:45 6:45 7:45 9:45 11:45

3 Congress Park  ---  ---  ---  --- ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  --- ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---
¡ 2 Brookfield 5:49 6:49 7:49 8:49 --- 9:49 10:49 11:49 12:49 2:49 --- 3:49 4:49 5:49 6:49 7:49 9:49 11:49
l 2 Hollywood (Zoo Stop) --- --- --- 8:50 --- 9:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 2:50 --- 3:50 4:50 5:50 6:50 --- --- ---
¡ 2 Riverside 5:52 6:52 7:52 8:52 --- 9:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 2:52 --- 3:52 4:52 5:52 6:52 7:52 9:52 11:52
l 2 Harlem Ave. 5:55 6:55 7:55 8:55 --- 9:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 2:55 --- 3:55 4:55 5:55 6:55 7:55 9:55 11:55
l 2 Berwyn 5:57 6:57 7:57 8:57 --- 9:57 10:57 11:57 12:57 2:57 --- 3:57 4:57 5:57 6:57 7:57 9:57 11:57
l 2 LaVergne  ---  ---  ---  --- ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  --- ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---
l 2 Cicero 6:02 7:02 8:02 9:02 --- 10:02 11:02 12:02 1:02 3:02 --- 4:02 5:02 6:02 7:02 8:02 10:02 12:02

2 Western Ave. 6:07 7:07 8:07 9:07 --- 10:07 11:07 12:07 1:07 3:07 --- 4:07 5:07 6:07 7:07 8:07 10:07 12:07
2 Halsted St. 6:11 7:11 8:11 9:11 --- 10:11 11:11 12:11 1:11 3:11 --- 4:11 5:11 6:11 7:11 8:11 10:11 12:11

l 1 Chicago CUS      AR: 6:20 7:20 8:20 9:20 9:58 10:20 11:20 12:20 1:20 3:20 3:58 4:20 5:20 6:20 7:20 8:20 10:20 12:20

   subject to construction

 CHICAGO to AURORA Weekend Service* – Outbound

 AURORA to CHICAGO Weekend Service* – Inbound
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Holidays: Sunday schedules are in effect on New Year’s Day, Memorial 
Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving and Christmas. 
On other days, such as preholiday dates, modified schedules may 
be in effect. Visit metra.com or call 312-322-6777 before traveling.
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GENERAL INFORMATION
Please note that times shown in this 
timetable are departure times. Trains can and 
do arrive at stations ahead of scheduled departure times, 
and crews may close doors 30 to 45 seconds in advance 
of the scheduled departure times so that trains 
may depart on time. We encourage all customers 
to allow additional time in getting to the station 
to avoid any unforeseen circumstances. 

All information in this timetable is 
subject to change without notice. Visit 
metra.com for updates, regulations and 
restrictions. Metra is not responsible for lost articles, 
errors in timetables, or for inconvenience or damage resulting 
from missed stops; delayed, cancelled, or missed trains; 
failure to make connections; or shortages of equipment.

Accessibility – Stations on this line that are 
accessible to individuals with disabilities are indicated 
on the timetables next to station names. All trains on 
this line have at least one lift-equipped car per train, 
identified with the international access symbol, to provide 
access from low-level platforms. For full information 
about accessibility, go to metra.com/accessibility.

Bicycles and scooters – Bikes and scooters are 
permitted on all trains, either in the priority seating areas 
of ADA railcars or in spaces designated for bikes on railcars 
with a bike logo. Bike and scooter spaces are allocated on 
a first-come, first-served basis, but customers with 
disabilities have priority in the ADA spaces. Crews have 
the right to refuse bikes and scooters if all spaces are 
filled or if ADA seating is needed for customers with 
disabilities. Visit metra.com/bikes to review the complete 
bicycle policy, including requirements for storing the bike.

Pets – Service animals assisting customers with 
disabilities are permitted on trains at all times. Small 
pets in travel carriers are allowed on certain trains; 
see metra.com/pets for details.

Quiet Car® Program – Quiet Cars 
are available on all weekday trains arriving 
downtown at or before 9 a.m. and departing 
downtown between 3:30 p.m. and 6:30 p.m. On 
trains with six or more cars, Quiet Cars are the 
second cars from both ends. On trains of five 
cars or less, the Quiet Car is the second car 
from the engine. Quiet Car is a registered 
service mark of Amtrak. For more details, 
go to metra.com/quietcars.

Baggage – There is no checked baggage 
on Metra trains. Because of limited space, 
non-folding carriages or other large items 
cannot be carried. Baggage should not block 
aisles or other seats.

Stopovers/Transfers – Metra allows 
stopovers and transfers for riders using One-Way 
Tickets without additional charge, under certain conditions. 
Please notify onboard personnel prior to ticket validation.
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Stations – Most Metra ticket types can be purchased from 
ticket vending machines at downtown stations, or at outlying 
stations where a machine is available (check metra.com/tvm to see 
if your station has a vending machine). Cash and credit/debit cards 
are accepted.

Lost Tickets/Refund Information – Refunds are only 
available for Monthly Passes under certain rules and conditions; 
returns are prorated and are subject to a $5 handling fee; for 
details, visit metra.com/fares. No other ticket types are refund-
able, and no refund or replacement tickets will be issued for 
lost, destroyed or stolen tickets.

Proper Fares – Boarding without appropriate fare, or the 
ability to purchase appropriate fare with cash or the Ventra 
app, may result in citations and removal from trains by police. 

PURCHASING TICKETS
Ventra App – Use your mobile device to buy and display all Metra 
ticket types with the Ventra app. Download the free app from the Apple 
App Store or Google Play. For more information, go to metra.com/Ventra.

On the Train – A One-Way Ticket or Saturday/Sunday/Holiday Day 
Pass can be purchased with cash from the conductor on the train on 
the day of travel.  

Please note:
	 • 	There is a $5 surcharge to buy a One-Way TIcket on the train if 
		  you boarded at a station where a vending machine was available. 
	 • 	There is a $1 surcharge assessed for currency transactions 
		  involving a $50 bill or higher. 
	 • 	Existing tickets cannot be upgraded on the train to cover a longer 
		  trip; all riders must have a ticket valid for the trip they are taking.

ZONE STATION  TICKET TYPE 1 CUS 2 3 4

2

Halsted – 1550 S. Halsted St.
Western Ave. – 1717 S. Western Ave.
Cicero – 26th & Cicero
LaVergne – Windsor & Ridgeland Ave.
Berwyn – 6801 Windsor Ave.
Harlem Ave. – 7135 Windsor Ave.
Riverside – 90 Bloomingbank Road
Hollywood – Golf Road & Hollywood Ave.
Brookfield – 8858 Burlington Ave.

One-Way
Day Pass
Day Pass 5-Pack (Ventra app only)
Monthly Pass
Reduced One-Way
Reduced Day Pass
Reduced Day Pass 5-Pack (Ventra app only)
Reduced Monthly Pass

$3.75
7.50

35.75
75.00
1.75
3.50

17.50
37.50

$3.75
7.50

35.75
75.00
1.75
3.50

17.50
37.50

3

Congress Park – 1/2 mi/w of Maple on Burlington
LaGrange Road – 25 W. Burlington Ave.
LaGrange, Stone Ave. – 701 Burlington Ave.
Western Springs – 914 Burlington Ave.
Highlands – 1/4 mile north of the intersection 
                        of County Line Rd. & 47th St.
Hinsdale – 21 E. Hinsdale Ave.
West Hinsdale – Hinsdale Ave. & Stough St.
Clarendon Hills – 1 S. Prospect Ave.
Westmont – 18 W. Quincy St.
Fairview Ave. – Fairview Ave. & Burlington Ave.

One-Way
Day Pass
Day Pass 5-Pack (Ventra app only)
Monthly Pass
Reduced One-Way
Reduced Day Pass
Reduced Day Pass 5-Pack (Ventra app only)
Reduced Monthly Pass

$5.50
11.00
52.25

110.00
2.75
5.50

26.00
55.00

$3.75
7.50

35.75
75.00
1.75
3.50

17.50
37.50

4
Downers Grove/Main St. – 5001 Main St.
Belmont – 5000 Belmont Ave.
Lisle – 1000 Front St.
Naperville – 105 E. 4th Ave.
Route 59 – 1090 N. Route 59
AURORA – 233 N. Broadway

One-Way
Day Pass
Day Pass 5-Pack (Ventra app only)
Monthly Pass
Reduced One-Way
Reduced Day Pass
Reduced Day Pass 5-Pack (Ventra app only)
Reduced Monthly Pass

$6.75
13.50
64.25

135.00
3.25
6.50

32.00
67.50

$3.75
7.50

35.75
75.00
1.75
3.50

17.50
37.50

ZONE Saturday or Sunday or Holiday Day Pass $7.00

Weekend Pass (Ventra app only) $10.00

Regional Connect Pass (Must be purchased with 
a Monthly Pass and available in the Ventra app only) $30.00

OTHER 
TICKET TYPES

Effective February 1, 2024

FARE AND STATION INFORMATION 
Effective Feb. 1, 2024 - The cost of various Metra fare products depends on the zone your station is in and whether you are traveling to Chicago 
Union Station downtown (Zone 1) or traveling to any other station on the line (Zones 2, 3, and 4). Tickets work in either direction; for instance, from 1 to 
3 or 3 to 1. Reduced fares are for senior citizens and customers with disabilities who have an RTA-issued Reduced Fare Permit; low-income customers 
enrolled in the Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) with an RTA-issued Access permit; K-12 students; children 7-11; and active duty
 military personnel (see the Ticket Information area for eligibility details). 

TICKET INFORMATION
One-Way Ticket – Good for a single trip between your selected zones. 
Paper tickets expire three hours after purchase from a vending machine 
or conductor. Tickets purchased in the Ventra app must be used within 14 
days and once activated expire in three hours. Nonrefundable.

Day Pass – Good for unlimited rides all day between your selected zones. 
Paper Day Passes expire at 3 a.m. the next day after purchase from a vending 
machine. Day Passes purchased in the Ventra app must be used within 14 
days and once activated expire at 3 a.m. the next day. Nonrefundable. 

Day Pass 5-Pack (Ventra app only) – Five Day Passes that can be used 
for unlimited rides between your selected zones on any five days within 90 
days of purchase. Each Day Pass expires at 3 a.m. the day after activation. 
Can be shared by up to five people traveling in a group. Nonrefundable.

Monthly Pass – Good for unlimited rides in a calendar month between 
your selected zones on weekdays and systemwide on weekends. Available 
for purchase from vending machines or the Ventra app from the 20th 
to the 12th. Passes expire at noon on the first business day of the next 
month. Refundable, but refunds after the 1st of the valid month are 
prorated and subject to a $5 handling fee per transaction.

Saturday, Sunday, or Holiday Day Pass – Good for unlimited rides
on Saturday, Sunday, or holiday. Paper passes purchased from vending
machines or conductors are valid on the day of sale until 3 a.m. the next
day. Passes purchased in the Ventra app must be used within 14 days and
once activated they expire at 3 a.m. the next day. Nonrefundable..

Weekend Pass (Ventra app only) – Good for unlimited rides on both 
Saturday and Sunday. Must be used within 14 days and once activated 
expire at 3 a.m. on the Monday after the weekend. Nonrefundable.

Regional Connect Pass (Ventra app only) – Monthly Pass holders can 
purchase a $30 Regional Connect Pass, valid for unlimited rides on CTA 
and Pace during the same calendar month. Must be purchased in the 
Ventra app only and requires buyer to have a Ventra card registered 
in the app to which the pass can be added. Nonrefundable.

Children’s Weekday Fares – Children 6 and under ride free when accom-
panied by a fare-paying adult (up to three children free per adult). Children 
7-11 save approximately 50% on a One-Way Ticket. Under no circumstances 
will children under 7 years of age be permitted to travel alone.

Family Fares – Children 11 and under ride free when accompanied by 
a fare-paying adult (up to three children free per adult). Available on 
weekends and selected holidays.

K-12 Student Reduced Fares – Full-time students enrolled in grade 
school or high school can purchase reduced fare tickets for all travel. 
When using a reduced fare ticket, students must present a valid school 
ID or valid letter of certification from their school on school stationery 
(both are valid through the end of the calendar year) bearing the 
student’s name, school name and authorized signature. Failure to do 
so will result in full fare payment. Student tickets are not transferable  
and are not available for college students.

Group Fares – For prearranged groups consisting of 25-135 people, 
call 312-322-6772 or visit metra.com for details.

Senior Citizen/Disability/Low-Income Reduced Fares – Senior citizens 
65 or older, customers with disabilities and Medicare cardholders who 
have an RTA-issued Reduced Fare Permit, and low-income customers 
enrolled in the Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) with 
an RTA-issued Access permit, are eligible for reduced fare tickets. The 
permits must be displayed when using reduced fare tickets. If you are 
enrolled in the Benefit Access program and have an RTA-issued Ride 
Free Circuit Permit, you are eligible to ride free. Contact the RTA to 
apply for permits at fares.rtachicago.org or call 312-913-3110.

U.S. Military Reduced Fares: Military personnel with proper 
active-duty identification are eligible for reduced fares.

  = ADA Accessibility:   l = ADA Accessible Station     ¡ = Partially ADA Accessible Station — station meets some, but not all ADA requirements.    |     = Trains may be subject to delays due to construction.    |    x = Train will board on outbound track opposite of station house at Downers Grove.

Zone Train # 1201 1203 1205 1207 1211 1213 1215 1217 1221 1223 1225 1227 1229 1231 1301 1233 1235 1239 1241 1243 1245 1247 1249 1251 1253 1255 1257 1259 1261 1263 1265 1267 1269 1271 1273 1275 1277 1279 1281 1283 1303 1285 1287 1289 1291 1293 1295
Station AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM

l 1 Chicago CUS      LV: 5:33 6:05 6:16 6:25 6:46 7:05 7:15 7:33 8:33 9:33 10:33 11:33 12:33 1:33 2:30 2:33 3:00 3:10 3:30 3:35 3:40 4:00 4:05 4:10 4:30 4:35 4:40 4:50 5:00 5:05 5:10 5:20 5:30 5:35 5:40 6:00 6:05 6:10 6:30 6:50 7:00 7:33 8:33 9:33 10:33 11:33 12:33
2 Halsted St. 5:39 6:11 6:22 6:31 6:52 7:11 7:21 7:39 8:39 9:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 1:39 --- 2:39 --- 3:15 --- --- 3:45 --- --- 4:15 --- --- 4:45 --- --- --- 5:15 --- --- --- 5:45 --- --- 6:15 --- 6:55 --- 7:39 8:39 9:39 10:39 11:39 12:39
2 Western Ave. 5:43 6:15 6:26 6:35 6:56 7:15 7:25 7:43 8:43 9:43 10:43 11:43 12:43 1:43 --- 2:43 --- 3:19 --- --- 3:49 --- --- 4:19 --- --- 4:49 --- --- --- 5:19 --- --- --- 5:49 --- --- 6:19 --- 6:59 --- 7:43 8:43 9:43 10:43 11:43 12:43

l 2 Cicero 5:48 6:20 6:31 6:40 7:01 7:20 7:31 7:48 8:48 9:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 1:48 --- 2:48 --- 3:24 --- --- 3:54 --- --- 4:24 --- --- 4:54 --- --- --- 5:24 --- --- --- 5:54 --- --- 6:24 --- 7:04 --- 7:48 8:48 9:48 10:48 11:48 12:48
l 2 LaVergne --- 6:24 --- 6:44 --- 7:24 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 3:28 --- --- 3:58 --- --- 4:28 --- --- 4:58 --- --- --- 5:28 --- --- --- 5:58 --- --- 6:28 --- 7:08 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
l 2 Berwyn 5:53 6:26 --- 6:46 --- 7:26 --- 7:53 8:53 9:53 10:53 11:53 12:53 1:53 --- 2:53 --- 3:30 --- --- 4:00 --- --- 4:30 --- --- 5:00 --- --- --- 5:30 --- --- --- 6:00 --- --- 6:30 --- 7:10 --- 7:53 8:53 9:53 10:53 11:53 12:53
l 2 Harlem Ave. 5:55 6:28 --- 6:48 --- 7:28 --- 7:55 8:55 9:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 1:55 --- 2:55 --- 3:32 --- --- 4:02 --- --- 4:32 --- --- 5:02 --- --- --- 5:32 --- --- --- 6:02 --- --- 6:32 --- 7:12 --- 7:55 8:55 9:55 10:55 11:55 12:55
¡ 2 Riverside 5:57 6:30 --- 6:50 --- 7:30 --- 7:57 8:57 9:57 10:57 11:57 12:57 1:57 --- 2:57 --- 3:34 --- --- 4:04 --- --- 4:34 --- --- 5:04 --- --- --- 5:34 --- --- --- 6:04 --- --- 6:34 --- 7:14 --- 7:57 8:57 9:57 10:57 11:57 12:57
l 2 Hollywood (Zoo Stop) --- 6:33 --- 6:53 --- 7:33 --- 7:59 8:59 9:59 10:59 11:59 12:59 1:59 --- 2:59 --- 3:37 --- --- 4:07 --- --- 4:37 --- --- 5:07 --- --- --- 5:37 --- --- --- 6:07 --- --- 6:37 --- 7:17 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
¡ 2 Brookfield 6:00 6:35 --- 6:55 --- 7:35 7:38 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 1:00 2:00 --- 3:00 --- 3:39 --- --- 4:10 --- --- 4:39 --- --- 5:10 --- --- --- 5:39 --- --- --- 6:10 --- --- 6:39 --- 7:19 --- 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 1:00

3 Congress Park --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 3:41 --- 3:52 --- 4:22 4:41 --- 4:52 --- --- 5:22 5:41 --- --- 5:52 --- 6:22 6:41 --- 7:21 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
l 3 LaGrange Rd. 6:04 6:38 6:58 7:08 7:42 8:04 9:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 1:04 2:04 --- 3:04 --- 3:43 --- 3:55 --- 4:25 4:43 --- 4:55 --- --- 5:25 5:43 --- --- 5:55 --- 6:25 6:43 --- 7:23 --- 8:04 9:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 1:04
l 3 LaGrange, Stone Ave. --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 3:45 --- 3:57 --- 4:27 4:45 --- 4:57 --- --- 5:27 5:45 --- --- 5:57 --- 6:27 6:45 --- 7:25 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
l 3 Western Springs 6:08 --- 7:02 --- --- 8:08 9:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 1:08 2:08 --- 3:08 --- 3:48 --- 4:00 --- 4:30 4:48 --- 5:00 --- --- 5:30 5:48 --- --- 6:00 --- 6:30 6:48 --- 7:28 --- 8:08 9:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 1:08
l 3 Highlands --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 3:51 --- 4:03 --- 4:33 4:51 --- 5:03 --- --- 5:33 5:51 --- --- 6:03 --- 6:33 6:51 --- 7:31 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
l 3 Hinsdale 6:11 --- 7:05 --- --- 8:11 9:11 10:11 11:11 12:11 1:11 2:11 --- 3:11 --- 3:53 --- 4:05 --- 4:35 4:53 --- 5:05 --- --- 5:35 5:53 --- --- 6:05 --- 6:35 6:53 --- 7:33 --- 8:11 9:11 10:11 11:11 12:11 1:11
l 3 West Hinsdale --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 3:56 --- 4:08 --- 4:38 4:56 --- 5:08 --- --- 5:38 5:56 --- --- 6:08 --- 6:38 6:56 --- 7:36 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
¡ 3 Clarendon Hills 6:15 --- 7:09 --- --- 8:15 9:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 1:15 2:15 --- 3:15 --- 3:58 --- 4:10 --- 4:40 4:58 --- 5:10 --- --- 5:40 5:58 --- --- 6:10 --- 6:40 6:58 --- 7:38 --- 8:15 9:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 1:15
l 3 Westmont 6:18 6:45 7:13 7:15 7:51 8:18 9:18 10:18 11:18 12:18 1:18 2:18 --- 3:18 --- 4:01 --- 4:13 --- 4:43 5:01 --- 5:13 --- --- 5:43 6:01 --- --- 6:13 --- 6:43 7:01 --- 7:41 --- 8:18 9:18 10:18 11:18 12:18 1:18
¡ 3 Fairview Ave. 6:21 6:48 7:16 7:18 7:54 8:21 9:21 10:21 11:21 12:21 1:21 2:21 --- 3:21 --- 4:04 --- 4:17 --- 4:47 5:04 --- 5:17 --- --- 5:45 6:04 --- --- 6:15 --- 6:45 7:04 --- 7:44 --- 8:21 9:21 10:21 11:21 12:21 1:21
l 4 Downers Grv./Main St 6:23 6:50 7:20 8:23 9:23 10:23 11:23 12:23 1:23 2:23 2:56 3:23 3:26 4:06 3:56 4:26 5:06 4:56 --- 5:26 --- 6:06 --- 5:56 --- 6:26 --- 7:06 6:56 7:46 7:26 8:23 9:23 10:23 11:23 12:23 1:23
l 4 Belmont 6:26 6:54 7:24 8:26 9:26 10:26 11:26 12:26 1:26 2:26 3:00 3:26 3:30 4:09 4:00 4:30 5:09 5:00 --- 5:30 --- 6:09 --- 6:00 --- 6:30 --- 7:09 7:00 7:49 7:30 8:26 9:26 10:26 11:26 12:26 1:26
l 4 Lisle 6:29 6:57 7:27 8:29 9:29 10:29 11:29 12:29 1:29 2:29 3:03 3:29 3:33 4:12 4:03 4:33 5:12 5:03 --- 5:33 5:51 6:12 --- 6:03 6:21 6:33 6:51 7:12 7:03 7:52 7:33 8:29 9:29 10:29 11:29 12:29 1:29
l 4 Naperville 6:35 7:04 7:34 8:35 9:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 1:35 2:35 3:08 3:35 3:38 4:18 4:08 4:38 5:18 5:08 5:25 5:38 5:59 6:18 5:55 6:08 6:29 6:38 6:59 7:18 7:08 7:58 7:38 8:35 9:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 1:35
l 4 Route 59 6:39 7:09 7:39 8:39 9:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 1:39 2:39 3:13 3:39 3:43 4:23 4:13 4:43 5:23 5:13 5:31 5:43 6:23 6:01 6:13 6:43 7:23 7:13 8:03 7:43 8:39 9:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 1:39
l 4 Aurora              AR: 6:51 7:21 7:51 8:51 9:51 10:51 11:51 12:51 1:51 2:51 3:27 3:51 3:57 4:35 4:27 4:57 5:35 5:27 5:43 5:57 6:35 6:13 6:27 6:57 7:35 7:27 8:15 7:57 8:51 9:51 10:51 11:51 12:51 1:51

   subject to construction

 CHICAGO to AURORA – Monday through Friday

Zone Train # 1200 1202 1206 1204 1208 1210 1212 1214 1216 1218 1220 1222 1306 1224 1226 1228 1230 1232 1234 1236 1242 1244 1246 1304 1250 1252 1254 1256 1258 1260 1262 1264 1268 1272 1274 1276 1282 1284 1292 1294 1296 1298 1300 1302
Station AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM

l 4 Aurora               LV: 4:00 4:29 5:02 5:32 5:29 6:02 6:32 6:47 6:29 7:02 7:17 7:32 7:29 8:02 8:32 9:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 1:05 2:05 3:05 3:40 4:07 4:37 5:05 6:05 7:05 8:05 9:05 10:05 11:05
l 4 Route 59 4:08 4:36 5:11 5:41 5:36 6:11 6:41 6:56 6:36 7:11 7:26 7:41 7:36 8:11 8:41 9:12 10:12 11:12 12:12 1:12 2:12 3:12 3:47 4:14 4:44 5:12 6:12 7:12 8:12 9:12 10:12 11:12
l 4 Naperville 4:13 4:41 5:17 5:47 5:41 6:17 6:47 7:02 6:41 7:17 7:32 7:47 7:41 8:17 8:47 9:16 10:16 11:16 12:16 1:16 2:16 3:16 3:51 4:18 4:48 5:16 6:16 7:16 8:16 9:16 10:16 11:16
l 4 Lisle 4:19 4:47 5:23 5:53 5:47 6:23 6:53 --- 6:47 7:23 --- 7:53 7:47 8:23 8:53 9:22 10:22 11:22 12:22 1:22 2:22 3:22 3:57 4:24 4:54 5:22 6:22 7:22 8:22 9:22 10:22 11:22
l 4 Belmont 4:22 4:50 5:26 5:56 5:50 6:26 6:56 --- 6:50 7:26 --- 7:56 7:50 8:26 8:56 9:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 1:25 2:25 3:25 4:00 4:27 4:57 5:25 6:25 7:25 8:25 9:25 10:25 11:25
l 4 Downers Grv./Main St. 4:26 4:53 5:30 6:00 5:53 6:30 7:00 --- 6:53 7:30 --- 8:00 7:53 8:30 x8:40 9:00 9:28 10:28 11:28 12:28 1:28 2:28 3:28 4:06 4:31 5:01 5:28 6:28 7:28 8:28 9:28 10:28 11:28
¡ 3 Fairview Ave. 4:29 4:55 --- 5:18 5:42 --- 5:55 6:12 --- 6:42 --- --- 6:55 7:12 --- --- 7:42 --- 7:55 8:12 --- 8:42 --- 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30 4:08 4:34 4:39 5:04 5:09 5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30
l 3 Westmont 4:31 4:57 --- 5:20 5:44 --- 5:57 6:14 --- 6:44 --- --- 6:57 7:14 --- --- 7:44 --- 7:57 8:14 --- 8:44 --- 9:33 10:33 11:33 12:33 1:33 2:33 3:33 4:11 4:36 4:41 5:06 5:11 5:33 6:33 7:33 8:33 9:33 10:33 11:33
¡ 3 Clarendon Hills 4:34 5:00 --- 5:23 5:47 --- 6:00 6:17 --- 6:47 --- --- 7:00 7:17 --- --- 7:47 --- 8:00 8:17 --- 8:47 --- 9:36 10:36 11:36 12:36 1:36 2:36 3:36 4:14 --- 4:44 --- 5:14 5:36 6:36 7:36 8:36 9:36 10:36 11:36
l 3 West Hinsdale 4:36 5:02 --- 5:25 5:49 --- 6:02 6:19 --- 6:49 --- --- 7:02 7:19 --- --- 7:49 --- 8:02 8:19 --- 8:49 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
l 3 Hinsdale 4:38 5:05 --- 5:27 5:52 --- 6:05 6:22 --- 6:52 --- --- 7:05 7:22 --- --- 7:52 --- 8:05 8:22 --- 8:52 --- 9:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 1:39 2:39 3:39 4:18 --- 4:48 --- 5:18 5:39 6:39 7:39 8:39 9:39 10:39 11:39
l 3 Highlands 4:40 5:07 --- 5:30 5:54 --- 6:07 6:24 --- 6:54 --- --- 7:07 7:24 --- --- 7:54 --- 8:07 8:24 --- 8:55 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
l 3 Western Springs 4:43 5:09 --- 5:33 5:57 --- 6:09 6:27 --- 6:57 --- --- 7:09 7:27 --- --- 7:57 --- 8:09 8:27 --- 8:58 --- 9:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 1:42 2:42 3:42 4:21 --- 4:51 --- 5:21 5:42 6:42 7:42 8:42 9:42 10:42 11:42
l 3 LaGrange, Stone Ave. 4:46 5:13 --- 5:36 6:00 --- 6:13 6:30 --- 7:00 --- --- 7:13 7:30 --- --- 8:00 --- 8:13 8:30 --- 9:01 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
l 3 LaGrange Rd. 4:48 5:15 --- 5:38 6:02 --- 6:15 6:32 --- 7:02 --- --- 7:15 7:32 --- --- 8:02 --- 8:15 8:32 --- 9:03 --- 9:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 1:45 2:45 3:45 4:24 4:44 4:55 5:14 5:25 5:45 6:45 7:45 8:45 9:45 10:45 11:45

3 Congress Park 4:51 5:17 --- 5:40 6:05 --- 6:17 6:35 --- 7:05 --- --- 7:17 7:35 --- --- 8:05 --- 8:17 8:35 --- 9:05 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
¡ 2 Brookfield --- 5:19 --- 5:42 --- --- 6:19 --- --- 6:51 --- --- --- 7:19 --- --- --- 7:51 --- --- 8:19 --- --- 9:07 --- 9:49 10:49 11:49 12:49 1:49 2:49 3:49 4:28 --- 4:59 --- 5:29 5:49 6:49 7:49 8:49 9:49 10:49 11:49
l 2 Hollywood (Zoo Stop) --- 5:21 --- 5:44 --- --- 6:21 --- --- 6:53 --- --- --- 7:21 --- --- --- 7:53 --- --- 8:21 --- --- 9:09 --- 9:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 1:50 2:50 3:50 4:29 --- 5:01 --- 5:31 5:50 6:50 --- --- --- --- ---
¡ 2 Riverside --- 5:24 --- 5:47 --- --- 6:24 --- --- 6:56 --- --- --- 7:24 --- --- --- 7:56 --- --- 8:24 --- --- 9:12 --- 9:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 1:52 2:52 3:52 4:31 --- 5:04 --- 5:34 5:52 6:52 7:52 8:52 9:52 10:52 11:52
l 2 Harlem Ave. --- 5:27 --- 5:50 --- --- 6:27 --- --- 6:59 --- --- --- 7:27 --- --- --- 7:59 --- --- 8:27 --- --- 9:15 --- 9:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 1:55 2:55 3:55 4:34 --- 5:07 --- 5:37 5:55 6:55 7:55 8:55 9:55 10:55 11:55
l 2 Berwyn --- 5:29 --- 5:52 --- --- 6:29 --- --- 7:01 --- --- --- 7:29 --- --- --- 8:01 --- --- 8:29 --- --- 9:17 --- 9:57 10:57 11:57 12:57 1:57 2:57 3:57 4:36 --- 5:09 --- 5:39 5:57 6:57 7:57 8:57 9:57 10:57 11:57
l 2 LaVergne --- 5:30 --- 5:53 --- --- 6:30 --- --- 7:02 --- --- --- 7:30 --- --- --- 8:02 --- --- 8:30 --- --- 9:18 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 5:11 --- 5:41 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
l 2 Cicero --- 5:35 --- 5:58 --- --- 6:35 --- --- 7:07 --- --- --- 7:35 --- --- --- 8:07 --- --- 8:35 --- --- 9:23 --- 10:02 11:02 12:02 1:02 2:02 3:02 4:02 4:41 4:55 5:16 5:25 5:46 6:02 7:02 8:02 9:02 10:02 11:02 12:02

2 Western Ave. --- 5:40 --- 6:03 --- --- 6:40 --- --- 7:12 --- --- --- 7:40 --- --- --- 8:12 --- --- 8:40 --- --- 9:28 --- 10:07 11:07 12:07 1:07 2:07 3:07 4:07 4:46 5:00 5:21 5:30 5:51 6:07 7:07 8:07 9:07 10:07 11:07 12:07
2 Halsted St. --- 5:43 --- 6:06 --- --- 6:43 --- --- 7:15 --- --- --- 7:43 --- --- --- 8:15 --- --- 8:43 --- --- 9:31 --- 10:11 11:11 12:11 1:11 2:11 3:11 4:11 4:50 5:04 5:25 5:34 5:55 6:11 7:11 8:11 9:11 10:11 11:11 12:11

l 1 Chicago CUS      AR: 5:12 5:52 6:00 6:15 6:26 6:30 6:52 6:56 7:00 7:22 7:26 7:30 7:41 7:52 7:56 8:00 8:11 8:22 8:26 8:30 8:52 8:56 9:00 9:40 9:30 10:20 11:20 12:20 1:20 2:20 3:20 4:20 4:57 5:12 5:32 5:42 6:02 6:20 7:20 8:20 9:20 10:20 11:20 12:20

   subject to construction

 AURORA to CHICAGO – Monday through Friday
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